

0 4 APR 202

URGENT TIME BOUND

No. EDN-H (8) 2020-21/Misc-Loose Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh.

Phone No. 0177-2653120, Fax: 0177-2812882

Dated:

Shimla - 171001,

the

3/-03-2023

To

All the Principal(s),

Govt. Degree/Skt/Private/GIA Colleges,

Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

Regarding enrolment of all the colleges of the state on SWAYAM portal.

As you are well aware that SWAYAM is a national MOOCs platform launched in 2017 and are developed by academicians from top ranked institutions and are offered free of cost to all learners. Also, MOOCs courses on SWAYAM portal are components under Digital learning group within 18 Actionable points identified by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India National Education Policy, 2020.

In this regard, you are directed to encourage teachers to enrol the students of your respective institution on SWAYAM portal and send action taken report within a week to this directorate as per Annexure I.

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II)

Himachal Pradesh

Email-ID-dhe-sml-hp@gov.in

, 2023

Ph. No. 0177-2656621

Endst. No. the Shimla Dated:

Copy for information to:-

1. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

2. Guard File.

8. T.D. IT cell with directions to upload the same

on the departmental website.

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II)

Himachal Pradesh

Annexure- I

Sr. No.	Name of College	Provide No. of Registered Students on SWAYAM portal for MOOCs from class of								Provide Name MOOCs courses students are pursuin SWAYAM.		of that ag on
		B.A.	B. Sc.	B. Com.	BCA	BBA	B. Voc.	M. A.	Others			
										1.		
		,								2.		